
■魚種別生産量の推移　（単位：トン）　
魚種名 H９ H10 H11 H12 H13 H14 H15 H16 H17 H18 H19

まぐろ類 31,600 35,795 30,788 23,397 25,948 27,266 26,151 27,731 24,191 20,224 39,948
かつお 30,850 28,520 28,101 32,913 23,523 19,005 27,890 22,000 29,935 20,731 17,949
まいわし 3,968 3,905 5,250 3,007 3,205 2,536 903 2,401 1,899 3,975 8,850
そうだかつお 13,944 9,489 15,357 13,280 16,542 13,429 9,593 10,256 12,198 11,839 8,734
その他 8,615 8,900 7,080 7,453 6,597 7,025 7,008 5,362 6,756 6,842 6,715
さば類 9,927 4,361 4,583 7,986 6,581 5,411 9,613 6,907 9,498 9,146 3,569
まあじ 6,577 3,457 3,748 4,722 4,776 3,452 2,704 3,883 3,243 3,040 3,323
うるめいわし 3,137 2,697 1,925 3,063 2,576 2,367 2,355 2,982 4,605 3,627 3,227
ぶり類 1,255 1,069 2,078 1,747 1,625 1,102 2,051 1,249 1,887 1,247 1,922
しらす 1,059 832 474 790 712 867 1,362 1,867 2,043 1,128 1,767
かたくちいわし 1,359 945 1,526 2,199 479 1,526 1,578 1,892 2,108 839 1,169
しいら類 1,486 1,891 1,009 1,261 1,134 1,531 1,705 1,465 1,321 1,762 1,118
するめいか 1,206 583 574 818 897 851 826 626 797 1,310 988
きんめだい ･･･ ･･･ 1,457 1,964 1,916 2,143 1,782 1,594 939 1,326 950
むろあじ類 2,088 2,197 1,889 2,811 2,771 3,283 2,332 1,501 1,149 1,026 653
いさき 294 259 268 348 198 262 334 346 263 156 173
にぎす類 835 580 495 302 293 548 296 401 219 345 158
さんま 351 303 58 12 36 178 608 165 164 271 151
まだい 167 153 92 98 82 84 87 74 103 110 121
あさり類 508 264 101 77 87 89 78 40 58 46 95
たちうお 300 275 284 154 189 250 167 370 285 317 93
いせえび 41 48 41 37 41 56 53 46 44 53 53
ひらめ 45 31 32 27 28 28 27 24 22 25 23
くるまえび 15 12 9 8 5 5 4 13 7 2 1
えそ類 305 237 205 243 242 212 96 76 58 26
とびうお類 399 412 475 592 367 259 288 285 296 308
とこぶし 35 28 26 32 31 18 20 26 18 17
てんぐさ類 109 70 48 105 94 27 10 17 18 47
合　　　計 120,475 107,313 107,973 109,446 100,975 93,810 99,921 93,599 104,124 89,785 101,750
資料：農林水産統計、県資料

1 まぐろ類 39,948
2 かつお 17,949
3 まいわし 8,850
4 そうだかつお 8,734
5 その他 6,715
6 さば類 3,569
7 まあじ 3,323
8 うるめいわし 3,227
9 ぶり類 1,922

10 しらす 1,767
11 かたくちいわし 1,169
12 しいら類 1,118
13 するめいか 988
14 きんめだい 950
15 むろあじ類 653
16 いさき 173
17 にぎす類 158
18 さんま 151
19 まだい 121
20 あさり類 95
21 たちうお 93
22 いせえび 53
23 ひらめ 23
24 くるまえび 1
25 えそ類
26 とびうお類
27 とこぶし
28 てんぐさ類
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高知県の漁獲量（H19年） 
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